P07000012159

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(ida. ses)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

. .1

Office Use Only



300199475113

300199475113 04/04/11--01065--011 **35.00

Amens



A. 1/2/-1

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

. 4

NAME OF CORPORATION: _	The Maintenance Man of Tampa Bay, Inc.			
OOCUMENT NUMBER:	P07000012159			
The enclosed Articles of Amendm	ent and fee are submitted for filing.			
Please return all correspondence c	oncerning this matter to the following:			
	Serena Hu			
,	Name of Contact Person			
Simplifi Business, Inc.				
	Firm/ Company			
	324 S Plant Ave			
	Address			
	Tampa, FL 33606			
City/ State and Zip Code				
	·			
	serena@simplifi.biz			
E-mail add	ress: (to be used for future annual report notification)			
For further information concerning	•			
Serena Hu	at (813) 341-3344 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number			
Name of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number			
Enclosed is a check for the followi	ng amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:			
☐ \$35 Filing Fee ☐ \$43.75 Filing Certificate				
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations			
Tallahassee, FL 32314	Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle			

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment to **Articles of Incorporation** of

•	Articles of A	Amenament	
	ŧ		F. J.
	Articles of Ir	•	I'll Er
	0	f	nc. ept. of same AM 10: 55
The Maintenar	ice Man of Ta	ampa Bav. I	nc. San April -4 Amin
(Name of Corporation as c			ept. of \$4 (e) 10 in 10: 55
			AHASSEE STATE
	<u> 0700001215</u>		
(Document)	Number of Corpor	ation (if known)	
ursuant to the provisions of section 607. mendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation		tutes, this <i>Florid</i>	da Profit Corporation adopts the follow
. If amending name, enter the new nam	e of the corporat	ion:	
			The new
ame must be distinguishable and conta bbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or ame must contain the word "chartered," '	the designation '	'Corp, " "Inc, " o	or "Co". A professional corporation
Enter new principal office address, if			ncia Cove Ct
rincipal office address <u>MUST BE A STF</u>	<u>(EET ADDRESS</u>		akes, FL 34639
Enter new mailing address, if applica	ıble:		
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OF		3622 Valen	ncia Cove Ct
		Land O' La	kes, FL 34639
		•	
If amending the registered agent and/ new registered agent and/or the new resistered agent age			orida, enter the name of the
Name of New Registered Agent:		·····	
Nume of New Registered Agent.			
	3622 Valer	cia Cove Ct	
New Registered Office Address:	(Fle	(Florida street address)	
	Land O' Lal	(es	, Florida <u>34639</u>
	(Cit		(Zip Code)
	(CII	7/	(Zip Couc)
ew Registered Agent's Signature, if cha	nging Registered	Agent:	
ereby accept the appointment as register			accept the obligations of the position.
	-		· · · · ·
-			
	Signature of Ne	w Registered Ag	ent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
<u>v</u>	Thomas Neider .	15210 Amberly Dr Unit 1925 Tampa Pa 33647	☐ Add ☑ Remove
<u>S</u>	Thomas Anderson	126 Valley Cir Brandon & 33510	☐ Add ☐ Remove
<u>s</u>	Jeffrey Beliveau	3622 Valencia Cove Ct Land O' Lakes, FL 34639	✓ Add ☐ Remove
	or adding additional Articles, enter clional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific		
provisions	dment provides for an exchange, reclar for implementing the amendment if no applicable, indicate N/A)		
One hundred	d (100) shares have been issued to	o Jeffrey Beliveau, Secretary	<u>'. </u>
Two hundred	I (200) shares issued to Thomas N	leider have been cancelled.	
Two hundred	I (200) shares issued to Thomas A	anderson have been cancelle	ed.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

The date of each amendme	nt(s) adoption: January 1, 2011
	(date of adoption is required)
Effective date if applicable	
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s	(CHECK ONE)
	were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) were sufficient for approval.
The amendment(s) was/v must be separately provide	vere approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statemen ded for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of vote	s cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	"
	(voting group)
action was not required. The amendment(s) was/v action was not required.	vere adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Signature (E se	by a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been elected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court
aŗ	opointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	Gregg J. Belmore
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	President
•	(Title of person signing)